

PUBLIC WORKSHOP AGENDA APEX MATERIALS, LLC

SEC of Cape Horn Drive and Courier Street Henderson, Nevada 89011 APN: 178-02-801-003

Thursday, February 17, 2022, 10:00 a.m.

Southern Nevada Health District, Red Rock Conference Room 280 S Decatur, Las Vegas, NV 89107

This meeting is being conducted via WebEx. If other accommodations are required, for attending the Workshop please contact Carol Cottam at 702-759-0661. The Workshop can be accessed by the following.

- From a computer, use the Webex Event Link: https://snhd.webex.com/snhd/j.php?MTID=m1854e1f4bc63f69da7d428dde6a2099d
- To call into the meeting:
 - o dial 1-415 655-0001 and;
 - o enter Access Code: 182 142 6089
- For other governmental agencies who use video conferencing capability;
 - the Video Address is <u>1821426089@snhd.webex.com</u>
 - you can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number.

I.	Introductory Remarks	Dan Burns, PE, CEM, REHS Environmental Health Engineer Southern Nevada Health District (SNHD) Environmental Health Division Solid Waste Plan Review Program
		Introduction of SNHD Environmental Health Staff
II.	Public Comments on Agenda Items	Participants to use microphone at front of room. Each time, participant identifies self and organization.
III.	Description of the SNHD Plan Review Process	Dan Burns, PE, CEM, REHS Environmental Health Engineer SNHD-Solid Waste Plan Review Program
IV.	Public Comments	See above for instructions for submitting public comments
V.	Summary & Final Comments	Dan Burns, PE, CEM, REHS

VI. Adjournment

Dan Burns, PE, CEM, REHS

THIS AGENDA HAS BEEN PUBLICLY NOTICED on the Southern Nevada Health District's Website at <u>https://www.snhd.info/meetings</u>, and the Nevada Public Notice website at <u>https://notice.nv.gov</u>.

NOTE: Disabled members of the public who require special accommodations or assistance at the meeting are requested to notify Carol Cottam in Environmental Health at the Southern Nevada Health District by calling (702) 759-0661.